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USDA-NRCS Contact List for ACEP-ALE 
 

STATE 
FIRST 
NAME 

LAST NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE 

Alabama 
Jason Gardner Asst. State Conservationist 

for Programs  

jason.gardner@al.usda.gov 334-887-4541 

Alaska  
Jackie Kragel RCPP Coordinator & 

Easement Manager  

jackie.kragel@usda.gov 907-982-5349 

Arizona    
Jason  Kepler Acting Asst. State 

Conservationist for 
Programs 

jason.kepler@usda.gov 602-280-8824 

Arkansas   
Alexis Cook Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements 
alexis.cook@usda.gov  501-301-3166 

California  
Elizabeth  Palmer ALE Program Specialist 

  

elizabeth.palmer@usda.gov 530-792-5672 

Caribbean 
Area 

Javier Cruz Asst. State Conservationist 
for Programs  

javier.cruz@usda.gov 787-281-4962 

Colorado  
Laura   
Cody 

Trimboli    
Robertson 

Easements Program 
Managers  

laura.trimboli@usda.gov   
cody.roberston@usda.gov 

970-403-6379   
970-880-4938 

Connecticut   

Carol 
 
Jesse 

Grasis 
 
Raymond 

Asst. State Conservationist 
for Programs 
Easement Specialist  

carol.grasis@ct.usda.gov 
 
jesse.raymond@usda.gov  

860-871-4028 
 
860-871-4039 

Delaware   

Brooke 
 
Elena  

Jones 
 
Stewart 

Asst. State Conservationist, 
Programs               
Easement Program 
Manager        

brooke.jones@usda.gov    
 
elena.stewart@usda.gov                

302-678-4181  
 
302-382-1398 

Florida   
Marcus Shorter   Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
marcus.shorter@usda.gov  352-338-9502 

Georgia   
Sharon Swagger Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements & Water Res. 
 Sharon.Swagger@usda.gov  706-546-2203 

Idaho   
Diane French State Easements Manager 

  

diane.french@usda.gov 208-685-6985 

Illinois   
Paula Hingson   Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
paula.hingson@usda.gov 217-353-6602 

Indiana   
Beth Clarizia  Easement Program 

Manager  

beth.clarizia@usda.gov 317-295-5821 

Iowa 
Hannah Grimm State Easement Programs 

Coordinator 
hannah.grimm@usda.gov  515-284-4262 

Kansas 
Dean 
David 
Megan  

Krehbiel  
Driscoll 
Lambert 

Acting State Resource Con. 
Easement Program Mgr. 
(Acquisitions) 

dean.krehbiel@usda.gov 
david.driscoll@usda.gov 
megan.lambert@usda.gov  

785-823-4547 
785-823-4505 
785-823-4586 
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Easement Program Mgr. 
(Stewardship) 
  

Kentucky   
Brian Jones  Asst. State Conservationist 

for Easements 
brian.jones@usda.gov 859-224-7373 

Louisiana   
Tim Landreneau   Asst. State Conservationist 

for Easements 
tim.landreneau@usda.gov 318-473-7759 

Maine 
Leslie Nelson  Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs  

Leslie.b.nelson@usda.gov 207-990-9155 

Maryland  
Tiffany Davis  Farm Bill Program 

Specialist (Easements) 
tiffany.davis@md.usda.gov 443-482-2950 

Massachusetts  
Rita Thibodeau  Asst. State Conservationist 

for Programs 
rita.thibodeau@usda.gov 413-253-4379 

Michigan   
Brian Thomas  ACEP Coordinator 

  

brian.thomas@mi.usda.gov 517-324-5259 

Minnesota   
Kaitlyn Miller  Easement Program 

Manager 
kaitlyn.miller@usda.gov 651-602-7885 

Mississippi   
Jason Keenan  Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements 
jason.keenan@usda.gov 601-863-3927 

Missouri  
Ryan Peck Easement Coordinator Ryan.peck@usda.gov  573-876-9406 

Montana  
Justin Meissner  Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
justin.meissner@usda.gov 406-587-6873 

Nebraska 
Roger Yerdon Easements Program 

Manager 
roger.yerdon@usda.gov 402-437-4026 

Nevada  
Trina Johnson Resource Conservationist  trina.johnson@usda.gov  775-834-0870 

New  
Hampshire 

Tracy Boisvert 
  

Easement Specialist tracey.boisvert@usda.gov  603-223-6033  

Marques Munis Asst. State Conservationist, 
Programs 

Marques.Munis@usda.gov 603-868-9931  
ext. 126 

New Jersey 
Gail Bartok Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
gail.bartok@nj.usda.gov 732-537-6042 

New Mexico 

Athena  Cholas  Resource Conservationist  athena.cholas@usda.gov  505-761-4419  

Kenneth Branch Asst. State Conservationist, 
Programs 

kenneth.branch@usda.gov 505-761-4454 

New York 
Peter Gibbs Resource Con. - Easement 

Program Manager 
peter.gibbs@ny.usda.gov 315-477-6543 

North Carolina 
Julius George Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs and Easements 
julius.george@usda.gov 919-873-2104 
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North Dakota 
Todd Hagel Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements 
todd.hagel@usda.gov 701-530-2004 

Ohio   
Barbara Baker   Asst. State Conservationist, 

Natural Resources 
barbara.baker@usda.gov  614-255-2502 

Oklahoma   
Melanie Oliver   ACEP Program Manager  melanie.oliver@usda.gov 405-742-1252 

Oregon   

Erin Kaczmarczyk 
  

Asst. State Conservationist, 
Programs 

erin.kaczmarczyk@usda.gov 503-414-3219  

Eric Moeggenberg Easement Program 
Specialist 

eric.moeggenberg@usda.gov 541-699-3185 

Pacific Islands 
Zephyr  Usinger State CSP/ACEP Program 

Manager 
zephyr.usinger@usda.gov  808-861-0695 

Pennsylvania 
Susan Parry Asst. State Conservationist 

for Partnerships 
susan.parry@usda.gov 717-237-2253 

Rhode Island 
Brunilda Velez Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
brunilda.velez@usda.gov 401-822-8820 

South Carolina 
Glen Sandifer Program Specialist, 

Easements  

glenn.sandifer@usda.gov 803-253-3984 

South Dakota 
Jeff Vander Wilt Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
jeffrey.vanderwilt@usda.gov 605-352-1226 

Tennessee    
Garrett Morris Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
garrett.morris@usda.gov  615-277-2576 

Texas    
Stacy Riley   Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
stacy.riley@usda.gov  254-742-9881 

Utah   
Scott Morton Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements  

scott.morton@usda.gov 801-524-4596 

Vermont   
Kasey Robinson Acting Asst. State 

Conservationist, Programs 
kasey.robinson@usda.gov 620-931-8092 

Virginia  
Diane Dunaway Easement Specialist & 

Program Manager 
diane.dunaway@usda.gov 804-287-1634 

Washington  
Keith Griswold   Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
keith.griswold@usda.gov 509-323-2971 

West Virginia 
Laura Smith Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
laura.smith2@usda.gov 304-284-7543 

Wisconsin    
David Gundlach  Asst. State Conservationist, 

Easements 
david.gundlach@usda.gov  608-751-5276 

Wyoming   
Katie Vaporis  Asst. State Conservationist, 

Programs 
katelyn.vaporis@usda.gov  307-233-6760 

 

mailto:todd.hagel@usda.gov
mailto:barbara.baker@usda.gov
mailto:erin.kaczmarczyk@usda.gov
mailto:eric.moeggenberg@usda.gov
mailto:zephyr.usinger@usda.gov
mailto:susan.parry@usda.gov
mailto:brunilda.velez@usda.gov
mailto:glenn.sandifer@usda.gov
mailto:jeffrey.vanderwilt@usda.gov
mailto:garrett.morris@usda.gov
mailto:stacy.riley@usda.gov
mailto:scott.morton@usda.gov
mailto:kasey.robinson@usda.gov
mailto:diane.dunaway@usda.gov
mailto:keith.griswold@usda.gov
mailto:david.gundlach@usda.gov
mailto:katelyn.vaporis@usda.gov

